
HH10

HH10

HH10

HH10HH10

HH10

HH10

HH10

HH10

HH10

HH10

HH10

CP2

kt

)rrt

St

Bay

The

Four

RO
AD

Pale

Camp

Dyke

Fort

Long

Moat

Mo
at

Fish

Pond

Camp

Cell

Mill

Dyke
Dyke
Dyke

Dyke

Long

Dyke

Long

Cell

Long

Hill

Field

VILLA

Stone

Mound

Mound

Mound

Mound

Mound

Stone

Mound

Dykes

Strip Strip

Castle

Chapel

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Chapel

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli
Tumuli

Mounds

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Mounds

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli
Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Barrow

Tumuli

Stones

Stones

Stones

Stones

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli
Tumuli

Tumuli

Chapel

Tumuli

Tumuli

Rybury

TumuliTumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli
Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

TumuliTumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumuli

Tumulus

Tumulus
Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Membury

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

CVNETIO

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

TumulusTumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus
Tumulus

Tumulus

Avebury

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus
Tumulus

Tumulus
Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus
Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Oldbury

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus
Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Tumulus

Wansdyke

Ridgeway

Wansdyke

Rid
ge

wa
y

Wans
dyk

e

Wansdyke
Wansdyke

Wansdyke

Wansdyke

Earthwork

Earthwork

Park Pale

Earthwork

Ea
rth

wo
rk

(site of)

Earthwork

Park Pale

Homestead

Park PalePark Pale

Park Pale

Earthwork

(site of)

(site of)

Earthwork

Bic
an

 D
ic

EnclosureEarthwork

Bic
an

 Di
c

Earthwork

Ea
rth

wo
rk

Park Pale

Park Pale

(site of)

Earthwork

Enclosure

Park Pale

Park Pale

Earthwork

Earthwork

Earthwork

Enclosure

Earthwork

Earthwork

Enclosure

Earthwork

Enclosure

Rid
ge

 W
ay

Enclosure

Earthwork
Earthwork

Ear
thw

orkEarthwork
Earthwork

(site of)

Earthwork
Earthwork

Earthwork

Earthwork
(site of)

Enclosure

(site of)

(site of)

(site of)

Earthwork

Earthwork

Enclosure

Earthwork

Enclosure

Enclosure

Ea
rth

wo
rk

Earthwork

Earthwork

Earthwork
Earthwork

Ea
rth

wo
rk

LittlecoteROMAN ROAD

ROMAN ROAD

ROMAN ROAD

(sites of)

ROMAN ROAD

ROMAN ROAD

Cross D
yke

ROMAN ROAD

Fish Ponds

ROMAN ROAD

ROMAN ROAD

Earthworks

ROMAN ROAD

ROMAN ROAD

Earthworks

Earthworks

Earthworks

Settlement
Settlement

Earthworks

Earthworks

Settlement

ROMAN ROAD

ROMAN ROADROMAN ROAD

Settlement

Earthworks

ROMAN ROAD

Earthworks

ROMAN ROAD

Earthworks

ROMAN ROAD

Enclosures

Long Barrow

(co
urs

e o
f)

Bedwyn Dyke

Devil's Den

Long Barrow

Long Barrow

Long Barrow

Long Barrow
Long Barrow

Ha
rep

it W
ay

Field System

Field System

Field System

Field System

Pillow Mound

Field System

Stone Circle

Silbury Hill

ROMAN BUILDING

Roman Building

Strip Lynchets

ROMAN BUILDING

Str
ip L

ync
het

s

West Kennett Long Barrow

T5 T5

H2

BD1

TR20

TR20

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17
TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

TR17

CP35

CP35

CP35

CP35

CP35

CP35

Marlborough

Royal Wootton Bassett

Aldbourne

Ramsbury

Baydon

Great Bedwyn

Shalbourne

Broad Hinton

Lyneham

Burbage

R2

ED18
ED18

ED18

ED18

ED18

R1

R1

TR2

Ham
Oare

Axford

Manton

Fyfield

Cherhill

Froxfield

Broad Town

Lockeridge

West Overton

Little Bedwyn

Wootton Rivers

Chilton Foliat

Compton Bassett

Avebury/ Trusloe

Bishops Cannings

Ogbourne St George

Winterbourne Monkton

Winterbourne Bassett

405000.000000

405000.000000

410000.000000

410000.000000

415000.000000

415000.000000

420000.000000

420000.000000

425000.000000

425000.000000

430000.000000

430000.000000

16
50

00
.00

00
00

16
50

00
.00

00
00

17
00

00
.00

00
00

17
00

00
.00

00
00

17
50

00
.00

00
00

17
50

00
.00

00
00

18
00

00
.00

00
00

18
00

00
.00

00
00

© Crown copyright and database rights 2015 Ordnance Survey 100049050

Marlborough Community Area
Legend

Wiltshire Boundary
Community Area Boundary
CP1 Settlement Framework (WCS)

&&& CP1 Small Village (WCS)

CP35 Principal Employment Area (WCS)
CP55 Air Quality Management Area (WCS)
CP59 World Heritage Site (WCS)
CP67 Flood Risk Zone 2 or 3 (WCS)
ED18 Prime Shopping Area (KDLP)
HH10 Area of Minimum Change (KDLP)
HH11 Marlborough Area of Special Quality (KDLP)

TR17 Existing Outdoor Sport and Recreation Sites (KDLP)
TR20 Protection of Allotments (KDLP)
Railway
Primary Route Network
Local Lorry Route
Motorway
Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty

# # #

# # #Grade 1 Agricultural Land
Special Area of Conservation or Special Protection Area
Site of Special Scientific Interest
County Wildlife Site
Parks and Gardens

! !

! !

"
"

"
"

"
"

" " " " " " " " " " " "

"
"

"
"

"
"

"""""""""""""

Soure Protection Zone
Local Geological Site
Conservation Area

CP2 Residential Allocation (WCS)

TR2 Facilities for Boat Users on the Kennet & Avon Canal (KDLP)

Scale  1:27 000
¯

30% Affordable Housing Zone
40% Affordable Housing Zone

"
#

"
#

"
#

"
#

"
#

"
#

"
#

"
#

"
#

"
#

"
#

"
#


